## Jai Corp Limited

**Corporate Office:**12-B, Mittal Tower, B-Wing- 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.

Tel:91-22-6115 5300; E-mail:cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors:cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

September 10, 2022

The Listing Centre, BSE Limited, Mumbai.

The Manager, Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Mumbai.

**Sub:** Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Ref.: Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please be informed that the Company has received information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 300 (three hundred only) shares from a shareholder on September 10, 2022. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD\_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the said shareholder after compliance of required formalities.

## Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Name of First/ Sole	Name of Joint Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Share Certificate	Distinctive Number	
	Shareholder				Number	From	То
1	Arju Poddar	N.A.	JCL730277	100	320960	8719736	8719746
2	Arju Poddar	N.A.	JCL730277	200	320961	8719746	8719766

Copy of letter dated September 10, 2022 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent to the Stock Exchanges also attached.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Jai Corp Limited

Company Secretary

cc: KFin Technologies Limited – for information.



Ref No. : KFPL/ JCL/2022 Date : 10.09.2022

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

**Unit: Jai Corp Limited** 

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer record by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

## Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Share Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	
					From	То
1	ARJU PODDAR	JCL730277	100	320960	87197361	87197460
1	ARJU PODDAR	JCL730286	200	320961	87197461	87197660

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Jai Corp Limited.



Ref No. : KFPL/ JCL/2022 Date : 10.09.2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

**Unit: Jai Corp Limited** 

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer record by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

## Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Share Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	
					From	То
1	ARJU PODDAR	JCL730277	100	320960	87197361	87197460
1	ARJU PODDAR	JCL730286	200	320961	87197461	87197660

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Jai Corp Limited.